
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

i T o
z 12
fr

K¢ 
Y
0 13

U j o
Z¢ 14

wYM

a 15
m

Ow0MO

LUUo >W> I 16
E = > J

o0M 17
m

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34037

34037
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34037 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of January 7, 2016 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

January 5, 2016, by and between METER, VALVE & CONTROL, INC., a California

corporation ( "Contractor "), with a place of business at 1499 Sunnybrook Road, Alamo, 

California 94507, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH ( "City "), a municipal corporation. 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into Contract No. 34037 ( the " Contract") 

whereby Contractor agreed to sell, furnish and deliver to City gas meters and related

equipment and parts in conjunction with the Advanced Metering Infrastructure ( "AMI ") 

Project; and

WHEREAS, it was determined that it was necessary to increase the number

of replacement gas meters and related equipment, parts and supplies for the AMI project; 

and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term and add $ 140,000 for a

total not to exceed amount of $340, 000; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in

the Contract and in this First Amendment, the parties agree as follows: 

I follows: 

1. Section 2 of Contract No. 34037 is hereby amended to read as

2. City shall pay Contractor in due course of payments, following

receipt of an invoice from Contractor and upon acceptance from City, for gas meters and

related equipment and parts, the prices shown in Exhibit "A ", a sum not to exceed Three

Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($ 340, 000) annually." 

I follows: 

2. Section 3 of Contract No. 34037 is hereby amended to read as

3. The term of this Contract shall commence on August 1, 2015, and

1
RFA: bg A15 -01461
L: W pps\CtyLaw32 \WP Dccs\ D013 \P025 \00589760. DOC



1

2

3

4

5" 

6

7 €, 

9

1`0

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

The Parties have the option to extend the term for one ( 1) additional one-year period. 

e r I otice of s

to Contractor." 

3, Except as expressly amended in this First Amendment, all terms and

conditions in Contract No. 34037 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

MUM

11 g1pligi

Contractor" 

RFA bg A ^ 5 - 01451
L AppsiCty law321O IPDocslD018} p025100589760. DOC

7

CHARL ARK , Ct orney

By

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

Assistant City lvldhd

2016 By_ 
ex curF -_o P 11811

SRC;' 1, 8Q1 op" 

City Manager THE cnv CHARTEM

Ilcit " 

This First Amendment to Contract No. 34437 is approved as to form on

r - 
12016, 

RFA bg A ^ 5 - 01451
L AppsiCty law321O IPDocslD018} p025100589760. DOC

7

CHARL ARK , Ct orney

By



CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only
the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this
certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity
of that document. 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Contra Costa + 

On ' 1 Y   V before me, 

M. M. Osorio Notary Public
here insert name and tittle of the (office,r)) 

t personally appeared SC o 1 1

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person( s) whose
name(s) / lare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that

h,4 so /they executed the same in Vs /Xer /their authorized capacity( ies), and that by
Vbr /their signature( s) on the instrument the person( s), or the entity upon behalf of

which the person( s) acted, executed the instrument. 

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the state of
California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature

M. M. OSORIO
CCIMM. 02093018

NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

Om6nion E* rN JAN 7, 2019 + 

This area for official notarial seal) 

Optional

Though the information below is not required bylaw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: hrSj 1} p1Qp 1C 1YYlQI I Wr1lYl C
4— 

Document Date:, rQ

Number of Pages: ( Not including this page) 

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ` l it


